
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000784-2024 

Contract

<No title>

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-000784

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042bff  

Published 10 January 2024, 12:32pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood South, 1261, Spruce 2B

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Simpson Connor

Email(s)

connor.simpson165@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000784-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000784-2024
mailto:connor.simpson165@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence services

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The Royal Navy requires both intra and inter autonomous maritime theatre lift capabilities in
order to create a more cost effective and operationally agile logistic resupply solution for
ship-to-ship and ship-to-shore capabilities, capable of being operated with minimal user
involvement and minimal change to ships' infrastructure, systems and SOPs, whilst safely
initiating deck landing automatically / autonomously, after navigating to and accurately
locating the target vessel, in challenging day/night maritime operational environments.

In order to fully prove the capability and deliver at pace of technological change, the
Authority needs to understand effective routes to clearing these systems onto the Military
Register; the ability to undertake Ship-Air clearances; the ability to automatically/
autonomously land and take off from shore and ships at sea, whilst being capable of
advancing from Remotely Piloted Air Systems to Command and Control of an autonomous air
system by RN programmers/operators.

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

73410000 - Military research and technology

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £1,250,000



Page 3 to 5

Including VAT. VAT rate (%) 20

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Restricted

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

1. Technical. Weighting 90

2. Social Value. Weighting 10

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction has been used: no

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No

709068451.2

V.1) Date of contract award decision

27 November 2023

V.2) Information about offers

Number of offers received

8

Number of offers received by electronic means



Page 4 to 5

8

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

TEKEVER LTD

5 Benham Road

Chilworth

SO16 7QJ

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £1,250,000

Including VAT. VAT rate (%) 20

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

DE&S



Page 5 to 5

MOD Abbey Wood South, 1261, Spruce 2B

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Body responsible for mediation procedures

DE&S

MOD Abbey Wood South, 1261, Spruce 2B

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be
obtained

DE&S

MOD Abbey Wood South, 1261, Spruce 2B

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	IV.2) Award criteria
	IV.2.1) Award criteria
	IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction


	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.2) Information about offers
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
	VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained



		2025-06-22T16:04:01+0100
	TCPDF




